

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project For Fiscal Year 2011/2012, Districts 1 & 3**

**Advertised: May 1, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: 1 (May 21, 2012), 2(May 23, 2012)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2012**

**PROJECT No. C2-0006, C2-0008**

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92331	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS & PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	36,550.00	36,550.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2	013702	SCRUB SEAL	SQYD	235,000	1.90	446,500.00	2.28	535,800.00
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1) [OVER SCRUB SEAL]	TON	1,450	235.00	340,750.00	229.89	333,340.50
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	3,020	235.00	709,700.00	218.98	661,319.60
5	377502	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	1,320	200.00	264,000.00	198.52	262,046.40
6	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	132,000.00	132,000.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	13,500	4.00	54,000.00	3.00	40,500.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	80,000	0.45	36,000.00	0.40	32,000.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	500	5.00	2,500.00	3.00	1,500.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 9</b>				<b>2,040,000.00</b>		<b>2,038,506.50</b>

Base Bid					2 Doug Martin Contracting Co., Inc. La Habra, CA 90631		3 Wheeler Paving Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS & PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	33,520.00	33,520.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	013702	SCRUB SEAL	SQYD	235,000	2.51	589,850.00	2.82	662,700.00
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1) [OVER SCRUB SEAL]	TON	1,450	229.03	332,093.50	227.00	329,150.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	3,020	226.03	682,610.60	216.20	652,924.00
5	377502	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	1,320	216.66	285,991.20	215.90	284,988.00
6	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	187,460.00	187,460.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	13,500	3.15	42,525.00	3.35	45,225.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	80,000	0.275	22,000.00	0.29	23,200.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	500	6.50	3,250.00	7.00	3,500.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 9</b>				<b>2,179,300.30</b>		<b>2,206,687.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project For Fiscal Year 2011/2012, Districts 1 & 3**

**Advertised: May 1, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.27)**

**Addenda: 1 (May 21, 2012), 2(May 23, 2012)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2012**

**PROJECT No. C2-0006, C2-0008**

Base Bid					4 Pavement Coatings Co. Mira Loma, CA 91752		5 Western Pavement Solutions Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS & PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	32,500.00	32,500.00	73,200.00	73,200.00
2	013702	SCRUB SEAL	SQYD	235,000	2.31	542,850.00	3.25	763,750.00
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1) [OVER SCRUB SEAL]	TON	1,450	246.35	357,207.50	200.00	290,000.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	3,020	246.35	743,977.00	190.00	573,800.00
5	377502	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	1,320	224.54	296,392.80	175.00	231,000.00
6	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	13,500	3.15	42,525.00	3.50	47,250.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	80,000	0.28	22,400.00	0.31	24,800.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	500	6.40	3,200.00	7.00	3,500.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1 - 9</b>				<b>2,216,052.30</b>		<b>2,227,300.00</b>

Base Bid					6 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		7 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS & PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	84,540.00	84,540.00	24,600.00	24,600.00
2	013702	SCRUB SEAL	SQYD	235,000	2.84	667,400.00	2.38	559,300.00
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1) [OVER SCRUB SEAL]	TON	1,450	189.00	274,050.00	261.24	378,798.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	3,020	243.00	733,860.00	261.11	788,552.20
5	377502	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	1,320	220.00	290,400.00	227.57	300,392.40
6	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	202,000.00	202,000.00
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	13,500	3.10	41,850.00	3.30	44,550.00
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	80,000	0.28	22,400.00	0.28	22,400.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	500	7.00	3,500.00	6.60	3,300.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1 - 9</b>				<b>2,268,000.00</b>		<b>2,323,892.60</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project For Fiscal Year 2011/2012, Districts 1 & 3**

**Advertised: May 1, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.27)  
Addenda: 1 (May 21, 2012), 2(May 23, 2012)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2012**

**PROJECT No. C2-0006, C2-0008**

Base Bid					8 Valley Slurry Seal Co. Sacramento, CA 95798			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS & PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	24,000.00	24,000.00		
2	013702	SCRUB SEAL	SQYD	235,000	2.06	484,100.00		
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1) [OVER SCRUB SEAL]	TON	1,450	312.00	452,400.00		
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	3,020	312.00	942,240.00		
5	377502	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	1,320	289.00	381,480.00		
6	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	192,000.00	192,000.00		
7	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	13,500	3.15	42,525.00		
8	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	80,000	0.27	21,600.00		
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	500	6.30	3,150.00		
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 9</b>				<b>2,543,495.00</b>		

# Subcontractors

Project: Slurry Seal Project For Fiscal Year 2011/2012, Districts 1 & 3

Project Nos.: C2-0006, C2-0008

Apparent Low Bidder: American Asphalt South, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
WINDSOR FUEL CO. Lic. No. 776848	Scrub Seal
SAFE USA Lic. No. 874085	Remove and Replace Striping and Markings, Route and Seal Random Cracks